
Hi everyone, the Sunnyvale shoot had 84 participants. It was a pleasant day with sunny 
skies and an afternoon breeze. The results of the shoot are in this issue. 
 
We wish to thank Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club as they did a fantastic job keeping score, 
loading targets & no delays. 
 
A congratulations for the September shoot HOA goes to Jerry Langell with a 144. 
 
Congratulations to the winners of the 50/50 raffle: Les Baptista (first winner - $268), Bruce 
Wier (second winner - flat of shells), Kirk Mitchell (third winner - 5 boxes of shells). Thank you 
Wayne Morrill for donating a flat of shells and to Alquist Arms donation of the gift card. 
 
A warm welcome to our new shooters: Eric Avila, Frank Cabuag, Sean Cabuag, Tong Xu 
and Ken Agle. We hope you enjoyed your first shoot & will join us next month in New-
man & all future shoots. 
 
For any shooter that would like to be pre-squadded (permanent squad & post), contact us 
at trapshooter@sbtrap.org. For those that are pre-squadded, if you can’t attend, let us 
know by responding to the email. It’s as simple as that. By letting us know, it frees 
up your position so that we can have full squads. If someone on your squad is not attend-
ing, but you have someone who will shoot to fill that spot please make sure to let us 
know prior too so we do not fill the spot. 
 
The Grand Shoot is at Newman. Please help us get the shoot started in a timely fashion. 
We require first 10 squads registered & paid by 9:45. If you are not registered by 
9:45 we will move you to a later squad. Make sure you arrive early enough to get regis-
tered. This will greatly help us in having no delays in the shoot. 
  
Jim Vokac & Mark Stoney 
 
PLEASE NOTE: Info on The Grand is on page 15. 
Dinner at The Grand will be $15.00 per person. 

���3DJH���RI��������������������������������������������������������������������������6HSWHPEHU����� 

Regular  Program  Fees 

Regular Program 

Newman Swamp Rats,  1204 Hills Ferry Road,  Newman,  CA 95360 

$950.00 Value 

50 Singles 
50 Handicap 

25 Pair Doubles 
Non-registered Targets 

Program Awards & Trophies 

Next Shoot:  Saturday,  October 7, 2017 at Newman 
Registration starts at 9:00 AM and shooting starts at 10:00 AM 

NOTICE: In order to start and finish shoots in a timely manner, we require shooters on the  
FIRST 10 SQUADS to REGISTER AND PAY 15 MINUTES BEFORE THE START OF THE SHOOT.  

Late shooters will be re-squadded for singles only. 

 

High Overall (HOA) 

High Senior Vet & Vet 

Handicap: 4 Groups 
(26-27,  24-25,  22-23, 18-21) 

Doubles: 5 Classes 
(AA,  A,  B,  C  &  D) 

Singles: 5 Classes 
(AA,  A,  B,  C  &  D) 

High Lady & Junior 

)URP�WKH�3HQQLQVXOD�6DQ�-RVH� 
7DNH����6287+�	�0(5*(�RQWR�����6287+�����7DNH�H[LW������WR�&$-����
($67�����$W�HQG�RI�H[LW�WXUQ�/()7�RQWR���WK�6WUHHW�����&217,18(�WR�IROORZ�
&$-����($67�����$W�LQWHUVHFWLRQ�WXUQ�5,*+7�	�&217,18(�RQ�&$-�����
0(5*(�WR�,-��1257+�����7DNH�H[LW������WRZDUG�*XVWLQH������0(5*(�RQWR�
&$-���������7XUQ�/()7�DW��WK�6W�&$-����&$-������������&217,18(�WR�IROORZ������
&$-��������7XUQ�5,*+7�RQ�0HUFHG�6WUHHW�ZKLFK�%(&20(6�+LOOV�)HUU\�5RDG�����
&RQWLQXH��DSSUR[������PLOH��WR�1HZPDQ�6ZDPS�5DWV�RQ�WKH�5,*+7� 
 
)URP�WKH�1RUWK� 
7UDYHO�,-��6RXWK�WR�H[LW������WRZDUG�1HZPDQ������7XUQ�/()7�DW�:HVW�6WXKU�
5RDG�����&5266�&$-����ZKHUH�LW�EHFRPHV�(DVW�6WXKU�5RDG�����7XUQ�5,*+7�RQ�
+LOOV�)HUU\�5RDG������&217,18(��DSSUR[����PLOH��WR�1HZPDQ�6ZDPS�5DWV�RQ�
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   $48.00 Adults 

   $43.00 Juniors 
   $38.00 Juniors w/o Doubles 



2017 League Management 

Co-Chairmen:  Jim Vokac & Mark Stoney 

Shoot Day Office:  Buck Lyons, Glenn Klein, Kirk Mitchell                                               

Shoot Offs:  Ferdi Abraham & Glenn Klein 

Awards:  Mark Stoney 

Newsletter:  Malinda Simao 

Webmaster:  Richard Frick 

Pre Squad List 

2017 South Bay Trap League Volunteers 

The Pre-squad list will come out in a separate email. Keep your eyes open for it. 

Handicap Purses 

Perpetual Purse 

$120.00 

Winner must shoot 25 straight from any trap.  
In the event of a tie, payoff is divided among  

total number of shooters that shot  
1 or more 25 straights. 

This purse is open to all shooters. 

Perfect 50’s 

$432.00 

Winner must shoot 50 straight at Handicap. 
Seventy-five percent (75%) of purse will be  

divided between the Perfect 50’s  
participating at the shoot.  

To be eligible, you must have shot at least three 
times between current and previous year. 

2017 Club Representatives 

Sunnyvale:  Ferdi Abraham 

Livermore:  Jim Wyllie 

Newman:  Ester Puckett 

Metcalf:  Bob Graves 

Los Banos:  Larry Chandler 
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The 2017 SBTL Schedule 

February 11  —  Livermore 
March 11  —  Sunnyvale 
April 15  —  Los Banos 
May 6  —  Newman 

June 10  —  Los Banos 
July 8   —  Livermore 
August 5  —  Newman 
September 9  —  Sunnyvale 

THE GRAND:  October 7, 2017    -    Newman 

South Bay Trap League 

Website:   www.sbtrap.org         Email:   trapshooter@sbtrap.org 

The SBTL Mission 
· To promote the sport of trapshooting 
· To promote a first level of competition 
· Provide organization, trophies and advertising to enable local clubs to hold profitable shoots. 

Established during the 1960’s, the South Bay Trap League (SBTL) has served the trap shooting community in the Southern San 
Francisco Bay Area with a high quality league orientated competitive shooting environment. The SBTL rules are based primari-
ly on the rules set by the Amateur Trapshooting Association (ATA) and customized to provide for greater individual and team 
accomplishment. The SBTL organizes and manages nine (9) tournaments at our member clubs throughout each calendar year. 



:�D�^�d͘����^>�z 
(800) 350-3315 

TILDEN TROPHIES 
Fax (800) 205-1926  

www.tildentrophies.com 

ZKE�>Kt�Zz 
(408) 779-1915 

(408) 221-9380 cell 

Lowery’s Painting & Decorating 
rdranches@yahoo.com 

16170 Dodd Lane, Morgan Hill, CA 95037 

D/<��D�EE 
Myrtlewood_English Walnut_Black Walnut 

Big-Leaf Maple_Hawai’ian KOA 

White Creek Gunstock Blanks 
(541) 597-2118 

whitecreekgunstockblanks.org 

>/^����s>/E 
Animal Chiropractor 

Dr. Lisa Devlin, DC 
(650) 428-0950 

drlisa@lisadevlin.com 
Certified in animal chiropractic by the American Veterinary Assoc. 

�K��'Z�s�^ 
Muffler Service 

KWIK-WAY MUFFLER 
(408) 244-4540  

350 South Kiely Blvd., San Jose, CA 95129 

:K,E�^dh�>�z 
Lead Reclamation 

JR Shot LLC 
John (209) 345-3891 
Rod (209) 595-8180 

 

�KE��K>� 
Specialized Hearing Protection 

Custom Ear Protection, Inc. 
(510) 847-3221 

don@customearprotection.com 
www.customearprotection.com 

/Z�E��WKW�E,�'�Z 
NSCA Certified Level II 

Shotgun Instructions by Appointment 
Trap, Skeet, Sporting Clays 

Home: (408) 683-020 
Cell: (408) 691-2470 

E-Mail: hipopen@pacbell.net 

��s��^D/d, 
(408) 973-9427 

Cell (408) 242-8199 

Cupertino Roofing, Inc. 
cupertinoroofing@sbcglobal.net 

1052 Kelly Drive, San Jose, CA 95129 

,h'K�Θ���tE�,�<� 
Trophy Buckles For All Occasions 

CUST-M-BILT BUCKLES LTD. 
(775) 463-2267 

PO Box 19, Verington, NV 89447 

7KH�EXVLQHVVHV�EHORZ�DUH�SHRSOH�WKDW�VXSSRUW�WKH�6%7/�DQG�WUDS�VKRRWLQJ 
,I�\RX�KDYH�D�QHHG�IRU�DQ\�RI�WKHLU�SURGXFWV�RU�VHUYLFHV�SOHDVH�VXSSRUW�WKHP�DV�WKH\�VXSSRUW�XV� 
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Clubs / Sponsors of the SBTL 
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6DWXUGD\���SP�WR�����SP��UDLQ�RU�VKLQH� 
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Trophies & Awards  (Sunnyvale Shoot) 
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+LJK�2YHUDOO�:LQQHU��-HUU\�/DQJUHOO 

HIGH OVERALL 

HOA LANGRELL JERRY 144 LB 
    

HANDICAP 

26.0-27.0 yds KING DOUGLAS 46 LV 
24.0-25.5 yds REYNOLDS CARL 47 LV 

22.0-23.5 yds DECKERT REEVES 47 SV 

19.0-21.5 yds XU CINDY 45 SV 

    

DOUBLES 

AA MORIMOTO WARREN 49 SV 
A GIPSON JOE 46 MC 

B KLEIN GLENN 47 MC 

C AVILA ERIC 45 UNK 

D SZETO BAILEY 44 MC 

        
SINGLES 

AA MORRILL WAYNE 50 NV 
A BASKINS WAYNE 50 NV 

B BETTENCOURT LARRY 49 SV 

C CORNWELL CORKY 47 SV 

D BAPTISTA LES 43 NV 

    

CATEGORY 

SV MISHLER DAVID 135 SV 
VT BALL MARK 135 SV 

LD THOMPSON DONNA 125 NV 

JR TUCKER COLTON 128 NV 



 

Shoot Statistics (Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club) 
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SUNNYVALE SHOOT - SEPTEMBER 9, 2017 Class/Yardage for 

Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club (31 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team CAT SNG HCP DBL 

MORIMOTO WARREN 48 42 49 139 948 SV RM AA 27.0 AA 

SMITH DAVE 47 46 45 138 1055 SV RM AA 22.0 A 

BALL MARK 49 40 46 135 940 SV VT A 25.5 AA 

DECKERT REEVES 46 47 42 135 1050 SV RM AA 23.0 B 

MISHLER DAVID 49 42 44 135 501 SV SV A 25.5 C 

STUDLEY JOHN 49 44 42 135 634 SV RM AA 27.0 A 

ABRAHAM FERDI 46 43 44 133 836 SV RM AA 27.0 AA 

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 48 41 44 133 812 SV RM AA 27.0 AA 

BANDUCCI JOSEPH 48 38 46 132 918 SV RM AA 24.0 AA 

MACK DOYLE 48 40 44 132 1060 SV SV AA 26.5 AA 

REN JAMES 48 37 46 131 1109 SV RM AA 24.0 AA 

ANDREWS W.D. 49 40 41 130 522 SV SV A 26.5 A 

UHALDE ROBERT 48 42 40 130 1029 SV SV AA 27.0 B 

BONILLA EDGAR 44 38 45 127 783 SV RM B 27.0 A 

AGLE KEN 42 41 42 125 125 SV SV C 21.0 C 

GUERNSEY JIM 49 44 32 125 872 SV RM A 23.0 C 

BETTENCOURT LARRY 49 40 35 124 620 SV VT A 22.0 D 

MATTER MICHAEL 42 41 41 124 1028 SV RM A 25.5 A 

WONG JOHN 43 41 40 124 1000 SV RM B 22.5 B 

MILLER KIRK 44 32 46 122 229 SV RM C 21.0 B 

XU CINDY 38 45 35 118 232 SV JD C 20.0 D 

ARMI GREGORY 41 40 36 117 577 SV RM A 21.0 C 

PADILLA SANTIAGO 41 41 34 116 231 SV RM C 21.0 C 

SEIFERT KERRY 41 40 35 116 717 SV SV A 23.5 C 

SALVO BOB 44 37 34 115 674 SV VT C 21.0 C 

CORNWELL CORKY 47 39 26 112 291 SV VT B 19.5 D 

LYONS JR BUCK A 41 31 35 107 867 SV VT B 21.0 C 

XU TONG 40 37 29 106 106 SV RM C 21.0 C 

BOLOGNA ANTHONY 40 28 18 86 86 SV VT C 22.0 C 

CABUAG FRANK 34 28   62 62 SV SV C 21.0 C 

CABUAG SEAN 29 23   52 52 SV RM C 21.0 C 



 

Shoot Statistics  (Newman Swamp Rats) 
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SUNNYVALE SHOOT - SEPTEMBER 9, 2017 Class/Yardage for 

Newman Swamp Rats (21 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team CAT SNG HCP DBL 

MORRILL WAYNE 50 43 45 138 946 NV RM AA 27.0 AA 

THOMPSON DARRELL 45 45 46 136 1075 NV RM AA 27.0 AA 

KADACH HAROLD 46 46 43 135 769 NV RM A 22.0 C 

BASKINS WAYNE 50 42 42 134 913 NV VT AA 23.0 C 

GUENTHART TROY 48 45 41 134 940 NV RM B 22.0 A 

MCCUTCHEON DENNIS 48 41 44 133 1091 NV RM A 22.0 A 

MARGARITE ROBERT 50 40 42 132 802 NV RM A 27.0 B 

TUCKER COLTON 45 44 39 128 504 NV JD C 22.0 C 

JAYNES RANDY 47 39 41 127 1051 NV RM A 23.0 B 

AZEVEDO SHANE 44 42 40 126 509 NV RM A 22.0 C 

THOMPSON DONNA 44 43 38 125 1025 NV LD A 23.0 C 

SIMAO ANTONIO 40 39 44 123 1048 NV RM A 23.5 B 

BAPTISTA LES 43 42 36 121 338 NV RM C 21.0 D 

HOPMAN JIM 46 41 34 121 774 NV VT A 23.0 C 

LEON CARLEE 45 38 37 120 711 NV LD C 19.0 D 

SIMAO MALINDA 43 36 40 119 717 NV LD C 19.5 C 

JAYNES DENISE 46 40 31 117 963 NV LD C 19.5 C 

MCCUTCHEON DONNA 40 41 35 116 776 NV LD D 18.5 D 

LEON ANTONIO 42 30 42 114 814 NV RM C 23.0 C 

WOODS TODD 38 29 40 107 565 NV RM D 20.0 C 

MALONEY BARNEY 34 27 29 90 361 NV RM C 21.0 C 



 

Shoot Statistics  (Metcalf Coyotes) 
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SUNNYVALE SHOOT - SEPTEMBER 9, 2017 Class/Yardage for 

Metcalf Coyotes (12 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team CAT SNG HCP DBL 

SZETO BAILEY 50 44 44 138 517 MC RM A 22.0 C 

GIPSON JOE 47 43 46 136 1081 MC RM A 23.0 AA 

GRAVES BOB 47 44 45 136 932 MC RM AA 27.0 AA 

GRILLI LARRY 46 42 45 133 871 MC RM B 21.0 C 

KLEIN GLENN 48 35 47 130 1007 MC VT A 24.5 A 

LOWERY RON 49 40 35 124 999 MC RM A 22.0 C 

RUIZ PHIL 41 37 44 122 626 MC RM B 21.0 B 

KHAYATT NAHIL 46 40 33 119 609 MC RM A 22.0 D 

DILLON BARRY 41 43 32 116 662 MC RM B 22.0 B 

MITCHELL KIRK 40 42 30 112 995 MC RM B 21.5 C 

TRILLO SR ROCCI 43 43 11 97 900 MC VT A 23.0 D 

UNDERWOOD MIKE 49 38   87 192 MC SV AA 26.0 D 



 

Shoot Statistics  (Livermore-Pleasanton Rod & Gun Club) 
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SUNNYVALE SHOOT - SEPTEMBER 9, 2017 Class/Yardage for 

Livermore-Pleasanton Rod & Gun Club (9 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team CAT SNG HCP DBL 

KING DOUGLAS 50 46 42 138 548 LV RM AA 27.0 AA 

FESLER RON 47 41 42 130 1015 LV RM AA 27.0 AA 

REYNOLDS CARL 49 47 33 129 129 LV VT A 26.0 C 

KUNTZ TOM 44 40 43 127 1070 LV RM AA 27.0 AA 

COMBEL HENRI 45 38 42 125 1013 LV RM B 27.0 C 

SPITERI ANNETTE 45 43 37 125 380 LV LD C 20.0 D 

WILLIAMS THOMAS 38 40 37 115 774 LV SV D 21.5 C 

MIRADOR JOSE 48 35 29 112 112 LV RM B 20.5 C 

PARKER MINOT 32 27 36 95 534 LV SV D 20.0 D 



 

Shoot Statistics  (Los Banos Sportmen’s) 
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SUNNYVALE SHOOT - SEPTEMBER 9, 2017 Class/Yardage for 

Los Banos Sportsmen's (10 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team CAT SNG HCP DBL 

LANGRELL JERRY 49 49 46 144 939 LB RM AA 23.0 B 

EBENAL GREGG 48 40 45 133 1077 LB RM A 27.0 A 

HARRISON KEN 49 40 44 133 940 LB SV AA 26.0 AA 

WADDELL KEVIN 48 37 46 131 1111 LB RM AA 27.0 AA 

RODUNER MARK 44 41 44 129 1045 LB RM A 21.0 C 

GRAVES DUSTIN 47 40 36 123 896 LB JD B 22.0 D 

SILVA CHRIS 47 42 31 120 512 LB JD A 20.0 C 

MAKINSON STEVE 47 33 29 109 452 LB RM B 21.0 D 

WOOD WILLIAM 45 25 37 107 869 LB SV B 27.0 B 

EBENAL MIKE 30 25 36 91 853 LB RM D 21.0 D 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Shoot Statistics  (No Club/Unknown Club & Team) 
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SUNNYVALE SHOOT - SEPTEMBER 9, 2017 Class/Yardage for 

No Team (1 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team CAT SNG HCP DBL 

AVILA ERIC 44 42 45 131 131 UNK RM C 21.0 B 

Team Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total 

Sunnyvale 688 690 685 711 683 697 712 682 5548 

Newman 691 667 668 711 703 695 707 677 5519 

Los Banos 691 668 698 700 692 671 689 670 5479 

Metcalf 678 636 677 661 657 685 682 673 5349 

Livermore 661 668 663 654 637 683 676 649 5291 



 

Shoot Statistics  (All Participants) continued on page 13 
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SUNNYVALE SHOOT - SEPTEMBER 9, 2017 Class/Yardage for 

SBTL September 2017 TOURNAMENT SCORES Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HCP DBL 

LANGRELL JERRY 49 49 46 144 939 LB RM AA 23.0 B 

MORIMOTO WARREN 48 42 49 139 948 SV RM AA 27.0 AA 

KING DOUGLAS 50 46 42 138 548 LV RM AA 27.0 AA 

MORRILL WAYNE 50 43 45 138 946 NV RM AA 27.0 AA 

SMITH DAVE 47 46 45 138 1055 SV RM AA 22.0 A 

SZETO BAILEY 50 44 44 138 517 MC RM A 22.0 C 

GIPSON JOE 47 43 46 136 1081 MC RM A 23.0 AA 

GRAVES BOB 47 44 45 136 932 MC RM AA 27.0 AA 

THOMPSON DARRELL 45 45 46 136 1075 NV RM AA 27.0 AA 

BALL MARK 49 40 46 135 940 SV VT A 25.5 AA 

DECKERT REEVES 46 47 42 135 1050 SV RM AA 23.0 B 

KADACH HAROLD 46 46 43 135 769 NV RM A 22.0 C 

MISHLER DAVID 49 42 44 135 501 SV SV A 25.5 C 

STUDLEY JOHN 49 44 42 135 634 SV RM AA 27.0 A 

BASKINS WAYNE 50 42 42 134 913 NV VT AA 23.0 C 

GUENTHART TROY 48 45 41 134 940 NV RM B 22.0 A 

ABRAHAM FERDI 46 43 44 133 836 SV RM AA 27.0 AA 

EBENAL GREGG 48 40 45 133 1077 LB RM A 27.0 A 

GRILLI LARRY 46 42 45 133 871 MC RM B 21.0 C 

HARRISON KEN 49 40 44 133 940 LB SV AA 26.0 AA 

MCCUTCHEON DENNIS 48 41 44 133 1091 NV RM A 22.0 A 

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 48 41 44 133 812 SV RM AA 27.0 AA 

BANDUCCI JOSEPH 48 38 46 132 918 SV RM AA 24.0 AA 

MACK DOYLE 48 40 44 132 1060 SV SV AA 26.5 AA 

MARGARITE ROBERT 50 40 42 132 802 NV RM A 27.0 B 

AVILA ERIC 44 42 45 131 131 UNK RM C 21.0 B 

REN JAMES 48 37 46 131 1109 SV RM AA 24.0 AA 

WADDELL KEVIN 48 37 46 131 1111 LB RM AA 27.0 AA 

ANDREWS W.D. 49 40 41 130 522 SV SV A 26.5 A 

FESLER RON 47 41 42 130 1015 LV RM AA 27.0 AA 

KLEIN GLENN 48 35 47 130 1007 MC VT A 24.5 A 

UHALDE ROBERT 48 42 40 130 1029 SV SV AA 27.0 B 

REYNOLDS CARL 49 47 33 129 129 LV VT A 26.0 C 



 

Shoot Statistics  (All Participants) continued on page 14 
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SUNNYVALE SHOOT - SEPTEMBER 9, 2017 Class/Yardage for 

SBTL September 2017 TOURNAMENT SCORES Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HCP DBL 

RODUNER MARK 44 41 44 129 1045 LB RM A 21.0 C 

TUCKER COLTON 45 44 39 128 504 NV JD C 22.0 C 

BONILLA EDGAR 44 38 45 127 783 SV RM B 27.0 A 

JAYNES RANDY 47 39 41 127 1051 NV RM A 23.0 B 

KUNTZ TOM 44 40 43 127 1070 LV RM AA 27.0 AA 

AZEVEDO SHANE 44 42 40 126 509 NV RM A 22.0 C 

AGLE KEN 42 41 42 125 125 SV SV C 21.0 C 

COMBEL HENRI 45 38 42 125 1013 LV RM B 27.0 C 

GUERNSEY JIM 49 44 32 125 872 SV RM A 23.0 C 

SPITERI ANNETTE 45 43 37 125 380 LV LD C 20.0 D 

THOMPSON DONNA 44 43 38 125 1025 NV LD A 23.0 C 

BETTENCOURT LARRY 49 40 35 124 620 SV VT A 22.0 D 

LOWERY RON 49 40 35 124 999 MC RM A 22.0 C 

MATTER MICHAEL 42 41 41 124 1028 SV RM A 25.5 A 

WONG JOHN 43 41 40 124 1000 SV RM B 22.5 B 

GRAVES DUSTIN 47 40 36 123 896 LB JD B 22.0 D 

SIMAO ANTONIO 40 39 44 123 1048 NV RM A 23.5 B 

MILLER KIRK 44 32 46 122 229 SV RM C 21.0 B 

RUIZ PHIL 41 37 44 122 626 MC RM B 21.0 B 

BAPTISTA LES 43 42 36 121 338 NV RM C 21.0 D 

HOPMAN JIM 46 41 34 121 774 NV VT A 23.0 C 

LEON CARLEE 45 38 37 120 711 NV LD C 19.0 D 

SILVA CHRIS 47 42 31 120 512 LB JD A 20.0 C 

KHAYATT NAHIL 46 40 33 119 609 MC RM A 22.0 D 

SIMAO MALINDA 43 36 40 119 717 NV LD C 19.5 C 

XU CINDY 38 45 35 118 232 SV JD C 20.0 D 

ARMI GREGORY 41 40 36 117 577 SV RM A 21.0 C 

JAYNES DENISE 46 40 31 117 963 NV LD C 19.5 C 

DILLON BARRY 41 43 32 116 662 MC RM B 22.0 B 

MCCUTCHEON DONNA 40 41 35 116 776 NV LD D 18.5 D 

PADILLA SANTIAGO 41 41 34 116 231 SV RM C 21.0 C 

SEIFERT KERRY 41 40 35 116 717 SV SV A 23.5 C 

SALVO BOB 44 37 34 115 674 SV VT C 21.0 C 



 

Shoot Statistics  (All Participants) continued from page 13 
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SUNNYVALE SHOOT - SEPTEMBER 9, 2017 Class/Yardage for 

SBTL September 2017 TOURNAMENT SCORES Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HCP DBL 

LEON ANTONIO 42 30 42 114 814 NV RM C 23.0 C 

CORNWELL CORKY 47 39 26 112 291 SV VT B 19.5 D 

MIRADOR JOSE 48 35 29 112 112 LV RM B 20.5 C 

MITCHELL KIRK 40 42 30 112 995 MC RM B 21.5 C 

MAKINSON STEVE 47 33 29 109 452 LB RM B 21.0 D 

LYONS JR BUCK A 41 31 35 107 867 SV VT B 21.0 C 

WOOD WILLIAM 45 25 37 107 869 LB SV B 27.0 B 

WOODS TODD 38 29 40 107 565 NV RM D 20.0 C 

XU TONG 40 37 29 106 106 SV RM C 21.0 C 

TRILLO SR ROCCI 43 43 11 97 900 MC VT A 23.0 D 

PARKER MINOT 32 27 36 95 534 LV SV D 20.0 D 

EBENAL MIKE 30 25 36 91 853 LB RM D 21.0 D 

MALONEY BARNEY 34 27 29 90 361 NV RM C 21.0 C 

UNDERWOOD MIKE 49 38   87 192 MC SV AA 26.0 D 

BOLOGNA ANTHONY 40 28 18 86 86 SV VT C 22.0 C 

CABUAG FRANK 34 28   62 62 SV SV C 21.0 C 

CABUAG SEAN 29 23   52 52 SV RM C 21.0 C 

WILLIAMS THOMAS 38 40 37 115 774 LV SV D 21.5 C 



 

Year-End Contenders - HOA and Husband & Wife Team 
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Pages 15 contains the top thirty five (35) scores for 
HOA, and Husband & Wife Team. Page 16 contains the 
top fifteen (15) scores for Singles, and pages 17 & 18 
contains the top sixteen (16) Handicap and Doubles. 
 
We have three more shoots to go including “The 
Grand” to determine the winners.   
 
The order of the names can and will change or be add-
ed as we shoot these next three tournaments. There 
are people that do not have six shoots in as yet and the 
scores do not reflect their proper standings or there 
are people that have shot six shoots but will shoot bet-
ter scores in the next three shoots and throw out low 
scores and raise their six shoot standings.  
 
Remember, you have to shoot six (6) of the nine (9) 
shoots to be eligible for the coveted Year-End Buckles. 
Your top six (6) shoots are what counts. And again,  
the scores at “The Grand” DO count for all year-end 
buckles, not just handicap. 

HIGH OVERALL 

REN JAMES 847 

WADDELL KEVIN 844 

ABRAHAM FERDI 836 

BERDION JEFF 827 

MCCUTCHEON DENNIS 826 

MORIMOTO WARREN 823 

GIPSON JOE 822 

MORRILL WAYNE 818 

EBENAL GREGG 817 

SMITH DAVE 817 

THOMPSON DARRELL 817 

KUNTZ TOM 816 

HARRISON KEN 814 

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 812 

MACK DOYLE 810 

GUENTHART TROY 810 

LANGRELL JERRY 810 

BALL MARK 809 

GRAVES BOB 807 

DECKERT REEVES 804 

GIANNOTTA SR PASQL 804 

GIANNOTTA II PASQL 802 

MARGARITE ROBERT 802 

JAYNES RANDY 799 

SIMAO ANTONIO 798 

UHALDE ROBERT 796 

BUNTUWONG KAGE 796 

RODUNER MARK 796 

FESLER RON 793 

BANDUCCI JOSEPH 792 

BASKINS WAYNE 792 

MILLER ART 788 

BONILLA EDGAR 783 

CRITES DENNIS 783 

THOMPSON DONNA 782 

HUSBAND & WIFE TEAM 

THOMPSON DARRELL 
THOMPSON DONNA 

1183 

JAYNES DENISE 
JAYNES RANDY 

1150 

SIMAO ANTONIO 
SIMAO MALINDA 

1119 

CONNEL JULIE 
CONNEL RONNIE 

1098 

MCCUTCHEON DENNIS 
MCCUTCHEON DONNA 

1066 

ROBINSON JULIE 
ROBINSON MICHAEL 

804 

SULLINS EILEEN 
SULLINS JACK 

601 



 

Year-End Contenders - Singles (Best 6 Scores) 
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AA CLASS SINGLES 

NAME YTD 

WADDELL KEVIN 296 

GIANNOTTA II PASQL 295 

KUNTZ TOM 294 

MORRILL WAYNE 293 

BERDION JEFF 292 

MACK DOYLE 292 

ROBINSON JULIE 291 

HARRISON KEN 290 

REN JAMES 290 

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 287 

MORIMOTO WARREN 287 

ABRAHAM FERDI 286 

BUNTUWONG KAGE 286 

EBENAL GREGG 286 

KLEIN GLENN 286 

A CLASS SINGLES 

NAME YTD 

BASKINS WAYNE 292 

UHALDE ROBERT 292 

LANGRELL JERRY 291 

SMITH DAVE 291 

BALL MARK 288 

THOMPSON DARRELL 288 

MARGARITE ROBERT 287 

MATTER MICHAEL 283 

THOMPSON DONNA 282 

GUERNSEY JIM 279 

GRILLI LARRY 275 

KADACH HAROLD 275 

TRILLO SR ROCCI 274 

WONG JOHN 273 

COMBEL HENRI 270 

B CLASS SINGLES 

NAME YTD 

MCCUTCHEON DENNIS 290 

RODUNER MARK 288 

LOWERY RON 286 

GIPSON JOE 284 

JAYNES RANDY 283 

HARDY DERREL 279 

WOOD WILLIAM 279 

MITCHELL KIRK 278 

MILLER ART 272 

VOKAC JIM 271 

KOMMAVONG NHOD 269 

DILLON BARRY 234 

FONTANA RICH 227 

SZETO BAILEY 195 

PANEC LEE 163 

C CLASS SINGLES 

NAME YTD 

GUENTHART TROY 285 

GRAVES DUSTIN 283 

SIMAO ANTONIO 274 

JAYNES DENISE 273 

LYONS JR BUCK A 273 

LEON ANTONIO 261 

LEON CARLEE 261 

WILLIAMS THOMAS 256 

MARTARANO JOE 253 

SIMAO MALINDA 246 

OSTORERO RYAN 234 

MCCUTCHEON DONNA 230 

CONNEL JULIE 228 

MATHEWS BJ 218 

PARKER MINOT 200 

D CLASS SINGLES 

NAME YTD 

SALVO BOB 242 

SULLINS JACK 216 

EBENAL MIKE 212 

QUIAMBAO LOY 212 

HAHLBECK VINCE 168 

BAPTISTA LES 116 

ROSE DAVID 110 



 

Year-End Contenders - Handicap (Best 6 Scores) 
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26-27 YARDS HANDICAP 

NAME YTD 

ABRAHAM FERDI 272 

BERDION JEFF 267 

COMBEL HENRI 266 

EBENAL GREGG 266 

FESLER RON 262 

GRAVES BOB 262 

MORRILL WAYNE 262 

WADDELL KEVIN 260 

THOMPSON DARRELL 259 

MARGARITE ROBERT 257 

UHALDE ROBERT 254 

KUNTZ TOM 253 

MACK DOYLE 253 

MATTER MICHAEL 252 

MORIMOTO WARREN 251 

24-25 YARDS HANDICAP 

NAME YTD 

GIANNOTTA SR PASQL 263 

CRITES DENNIS 258 

BALL MARK 253 

HARRISON KEN 251 

VOKAC JIM 247 

BANDUCCI JOSEPH 245 

KOMMAVONG NHOD 241 

SEIFERT KERRY 233 

KLEIN GLENN 228 

FONTANA RICH 212 

MISHLER DAVID 156 

NANNETTI JOE 115 

LANGE JAY 90 

BALLARD JEFF 89 

AZEVEDO LARRY 77 

22-23 YARDS HANDICAP 

NAME YTD 

REN JAMES 277 

JAYNES RANDY 274 

LANGRELL JERRY 271 

DECKERT REEVES 270 

MCCUTCHEON DENNIS 270 

GIPSON JOE 269 

THOMPSON DONNA 269 

MILLER ART 267 

BUNTUWONG KAGE 266 

SIMAO ANTONIO 264 

SMITH DAVE 262 

GUENTHART TROY 261 

BASKINS WAYNE 256 

GUERNSEY JIM 256 

KADACH HAROLD 256 

18-21 YARDS HANDICAP 

NAME YTD 

GRAVES DUSTIN 268 

RODUNER MARK 262 

JAYNES DENISE 259 

LYONS JR BUCK A 258 

SIMAO MALINDA 241 

GRILLI LARRY 236 

LEON CARLEE 230 

EBENAL MIKE 224 

OSTORERO RYAN 224 

SULLINS JACK 219 

MCCUTCHEON DONNA 208 

ARMI GREGORY 206 

SALVO BOB 203 

EBENAL RANDY 196 

AZEVEDO SHANE 176 



 

Year-End Contenders - Doubles (Best 6 Scores) 
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AA CLASS DOUBLES 

NAME YTD 

WADDELL KEVIN 291 

MORIMOTO WARREN 286 

REN JAMES 284 

THOMPSON DARRELL 280 

ABRAHAM FERDI 278 

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 275 

BALL MARK 273 

EBENAL GREGG 272 

KUNTZ TOM 271 

MACK DOYLE 268 

MORRILL WAYNE 266 

GIANNOTTA II PASQL 265 

MATTER MICHAEL 264 

SMITH DAVE 264 

GRAVES BOB 263 

A CLASS DOUBLES 

NAME YTD 

HARRISON KEN 273 

BANDUCCI JOSEPH 271 

BONILLA EDGAR 268 

CRITES DENNIS 256 

FESLER RON 256 

UHALDE ROBERT 253 

MILLER ART 249 

DILLON BARRY 206 

STUDLEY JOHN 179 

ANDREWS W.D. 176 

ROBERTS BOB 142 

GRASSINI LEONARDO 122 

BALLARD JEFF 93 

PUCKETT JIM 93 

MENDOZA JUAN 91 

B CLASS DOUBLES 

NAME YTD 

GIPSON JOE 275 

MCCUTCHEON DENNIS 270 

GUENTHART TROY 269 

BERDION JEFF 268 

KLEIN GLENN 267 

DECKERT REEVES 256 

JAYNES RANDY 255 

VOKAC JIM 253 

BUNTUWONG KAGE 247 

LOWERY RON 236 

SEIFERT KERRY 234 

SIMAO MALINDA 230 

FRANKLIN DENNIS 127 

ANGEL LUPE 84 

AZEVEDO LARRY 75 

C CLASS DOUBLES 

NAME YTD 

GIANNOTTA SR PASQL 265 

SIMAO ANTONIO 265 

RODUNER MARK 255 

MARTARANO JOE 253 

COMBEL HENRI 250 

LANGRELL JERRY 250 

HARDY DERREL 248 

BASKINS WAYNE 247 

GRILLI LARRY 247 

MITCHELL KIRK 240 

KADACH HAROLD 238 

THOMPSON DONNA 236 

KOMMAVONG NHOD 235 

LYONS JR BUCK A 230 

SALVO BOB 229 

D CLASS DOUBLES 

NAME YTD 

HOPMAN JIM 240 

EBENAL MIKE 235 

LEON ANTONIO 233 

GRAVES DUSTIN 230 

WILLIAMS THOMAS 223 

LEON CARLEE 220 

MCCUTCHEON DONNA 179 

KHAYATT NAHIL 172 

PARKER MINOT 158 

SZETO BAILEY 150 

QUIAMBAO LOY 144 

SULLINS JACK 143 

HAHLBECK VINCE 119 

BAPTISTA LES 110 

CORNWELL CORKY 75 


